
2024 US Olympic Trials Statistics – Women’s Heptathlon                       by K Ken Nakamura 

Summary:  

All time performance list at the Olympic Trials   
Performance Performer Score Name Pos Venue Year 

1 1 7215 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Indianapolis 1988 

2 2 6703 Annie Kunz 1 Eugene  2021 

3  6695 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 New Orleans  1992 

4 3 6683 Kendell Williams 2 Eugene  2021 

5 4 6667 Hyleas Fountain 1 Eugene 2008  

5 5 6667 Erica Bougard  3 Eugene  2021 

7  6520 Jackie Joyner 1 Los Angeles 1984 
 
Margin of Victory  
 Difference Winning Score Name Venue Year 
Max 989 7215 Jackie Joyner-Kersee Indianapolis  1988  
Min 3 6406 Kelly Blair Atlanta 1996 
 
Best Marks for Places in the Olympic Trials    

Pos Score Name Venue Year 

1 7215 Jackie Joyner-Kersee Indianapolis 1988 

2 6683 Kendell Williams Eugene 2021 

3 6667 Erica Bougard Eugene 2021 

4 6385 
6352 

Sharon Day-Monroe  
Michelle Atherley 

Eugene 
Eugene 

2016  
2021 

 
Last six Olympic Trials  

Year First Score Second Score Third Score 

2021 Annie Kunz 6703 Kendell Williams  6683 Erica Bougard  6667 

2016 Barbara Nwaba  6494 Heather Miller-Koch  6423 Kendell Williams  6402 

2012 Hyleas Fountain  6419 Sharon Day  6343 Chantae McMillan 6188 

2008 Hyleas Fountain 6667 Jacquelyn Johnson 6347 Diana Pickler 6257 

2004 Sheila Burrell 6194 Tiffany Lott-Hogan 6159 Michelle Perry 6126 

2000 DeDee Nathan 6343 Sheila Burrell 6339 Kelly Blair-LaBounty 6180 

 
All time US List  
Performance Performer score Name Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 7291 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Seoul 24 Sept 1988 

2  7215 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Indianapolis 16 July 1988 

3  7158 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Houston 2 Aug 1986 

4  7148 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Moskva  7 July 1986 

5  7128 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Roma  1 Sept 1987 

6  7044 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Barcelona 2 Aug 1992 

7 2 6988 Anna Hall 1 Gotzis  28 May 2023 
 
Best Performances in Eugene     
Performance Performer score Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 6947 Nafissatou Thiam BEL 1 18 July 2022 

2 2 6867 Anouk Vetter NED 2 18 July 2022 

3 3 6770 Jackie Joyner Kersee USA 1 16 June 1993 

4 4 6755 Anna Hall  USA 3 18 July 2022 

 



All time performance list at the Olympic Trials   

Performance Performer Score Name Pos Venue Year 
1 1 7215 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Indianapolis 1988 

2 2 6703 Annie Kunz 1 Eugene  2021 

3  6695 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 New Orleans  1992 

4 3 6683 Kendell Williams 2 Eugene  2021 

5 4 6667 Hyleas Fountain 1 Eugene 2008  

5 5 6667 Erica Bougard  3 Eugene  2021 

7  6520 Jackie Joyner 1 Los Angeles 1984 

8 6 6494 Barbara Nwaba  1 Eugene  2016  

9 7 6423 Heather Miller-Koch 2 Eugene 2016  

10  6419 Hyleas Fountain 1 Eugene 2012  

11 8 6413 Jodi Anderson 2 Los Angeles 1984 
12 9 6406 Kelly Blair 1 Atlanta 1996 

13  6403 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 2 Atlanta 1996 

14  6402 Kendell Williams  3 Eugene  2016  

15 10 6385 Sharon Day-Monroe 4 Eugene 2016  

16 11 6352 Sharon Hanson 3 Atlanta 1996 

16 12 6352 Michelle Atherley  4 Eugene  2021 

18 13 6347 Jacquelyn Johnson 2 Eugene 2008  

19 14 6343 DeDee Nathan 1 Sacramento 2000 

19  6343 Sharon Day  2 Eugene 2012  

21 15 6339 Sheila Burrell 2 Sacramento 2000 

22  6327 DeDee Nathan 4 Atlanta 1996 
 23 16 6326 Chantae McMillan 5 Eugene  2016  

24 17 6287 Jamie McNeari 5 Atlanta 1996 

25 18 6281 Kym Carter 6 Atlanta 1996 

26 19 6273 Ashtinn Mahler 5 Eugene 2021 

27 20 6257 Diana Pickler 3 Eugene 2008  

28 21 6247 Gi Gi Johnson 4 Eugene 2008  

29 22 6236 Chari Hawkins  6 Eugene  2021 

30 23 6226 Cindy Greiner 2 Indianapolis 1988 

31  6223 Cindy Greiner 2 New Orleans  1992 

32  6204 Cindy Greiner 3 Los Angeles 1984 

33  6200 Kym Carter 3 New Orleans  1992 

34  6194 Sheila Burrell 1 Sacramento 2004 

35 24 6188 Chantae McMillan 3 Eugene 2012 
36  6180 Kelly Blair-LaBounty 3 Sacramento 2000 

37  6162 DeDee Nathan 4 New Orleans  1992 

38 25 6159 Tiffany Lott-Hogan 2 Sacramento 2004 

39 26 6153 Patsy Walker 4 Los Angeles 1984 

40 27 6126 Michelle Perry 3 Sacramento 2004 

 

Lowest winning score:  6194 by Sheila Burrell in 2004  

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Winning Score Name Venue Year 
Max 989 7215 Jackie Joyner-Kersee Indianapolis  1988  
Min 3 6406 Kelly Blair Atlanta 1996 

 

Difference between 3rd and 4th place (Making versus not making the team)   

 Difference 3rd place Score Name Venue Year 
Max 315 6667 Erica Bougard Eugene 2021 



170  
91 

6188  
6126 

Chantae McMillan  
Michelle Perry 

Eugene  
Sacramento 

2012 
2004 

Min 10 6257 Diana Pickler Eugene 2008  

 

Best Marks for Places in the Olympic Trials    

Pos Score Name Venue Year 

1 7215 Jackie Joyner-Kersee Indianapolis 1988 

2 6683 
6423 
6413 

Kendell Williams 
Heather Miller-Koch 
Jodi Anderson 

Eugene 
Eugene 
Los Angeles 

2021 
2016  
1984 

3 6667 
6402 
6352 

Erica Bougard 
Kendell Williams 
Sharon Hanson 

Eugene 
Eugene  
Atlanta 

2021 
2016 
1996 

4 6385 
6352 
6327 

Sharon Day-Monroe  
Michelle Atherley 
DeDee Nathan 

Eugene 
Eugene 
Atlanta 

2016  
2021 
1996 

5 6326 
6287 

Chantae McMillan  
Jamie McNeari 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2016  
1996 

6 6281 Kym Carter Atlanta 1996 

 

Making the team multiple times:  

Kendell Williams  2016, 2021 

Hyleas Fountain  2008, 2012  

Sheila Burrell:    2000, 2004  

Kelly Blair:   1996, 2000  

Jackie Joyner-Kersee  1984, 1988, 1992, 1996 

Cindy Greiner:   1984, 1988, 1992  

 

Average from last ten Olympic Trials  

 Average 2021 2016 2012 2008 2004 2000 1996 1992 1988 1984 

Winning Score 6566 6703 6494 6419  6667 6194 6343 6406 6695 7215 6520 

Making team (3rd)  6266 6667 6402 6188 6257 6126 6180 6352 6200 6079 6204 

Missing team (4th) 6182 6352 6385 6018  6247 6035  6094 6327 6162 6048 6153 

 

Last ten Olympic Trials  

Year First Score Second Score Third Score 

2021 Annie Kunz 6703 Kendell Williams  6683 Erica Bougard  6667 

2016 Barbara Nwaba  6494 Heather Miller-Koch  6423 Kendell Williams  6402 

2012 Hyleas Fountain  6419 Sharon Day  6343 Chantae McMillan 6188 

2008 Hyleas Fountain 6667 Jacquelyn Johnson 6347 Diana Pickler 6257 

2004 Sheila Burrell 6194 Tiffany Lott-Hogan 6159 Michelle Perry 6126 

2000 DeDee Nathan 6343 Sheila Burrell 6339 Kelly Blair-LaBounty 6180 

1996 Kelly Blair  6406 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6403 Sharon Hanson 6352 

1992 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 6695 Cindy Greiner 6223 Kym Carter 6200 

1988 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 7215 Cindy Greiner 6226 Wendy Brown 6079 

1984 Jackie Joyner 6529 Jodi Anderson 6413 Cindy Greiner 6204 

 

Best performances in seven events of Heptathlon at the Olympic Trials    

Event  Name Venue Year 

100mH 12.71 
12.65 

Jackie Joyner-Kersee 
Hyleas Fountain 

Indianapolis 
Eugene 

1988 
2008 



HJ 1.93 Jackie Joyner-Kersee Indianapolis 1988 

SP 15.73 
15.65 

Annie Kunz 
Jackie Joyner-Kersee 

Eugene 
Indianapolis 

2021 
1988 

200m 22.30 Jackie Joyner-Kersee Indianapolis 1988 

LJ 7.00 Jackie Joyner-Kersee Indianapolis 1988 

JT 51.30 
50.33 

Ashtin Mahler 
Tiffany Lott-Hogan 

Eugene 
Sacramento 

2021 
2004 

800m 2:06.73 Kym Carter Atlanta 1996 

 

All time US List  

Performance Performer score Name Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 7291 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Seoul 24 Sept 1988 

2  7215 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Indianapolis 16 July 1988 

3  7158 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Houston 2 Aug 1986 

4  7148 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Moskva  7 July 1986 

5  7128 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Roma  1 Sept 1987 

6  7044 Jackie Joyner-Kersee 1 Barcelona 2 Aug 1992 

7  6988 Anna Hall 1 Gotzis  28 May 2023 

 

Best Performances in Eugene     

Performance Performer score Name Nat Pos DMY 
1 1 6947 Nafissatou Thiam BEL 1 18 July 2022 

2 2 6867 Anouk Vetter NED 2 18 July 2022 

3 3 6770 Jackie Joyner Kersee USA 1 16 June 1993 

4 4 6755 Anna Hall  USA 3 18 July 2022 

5 5 6703 Annie Kunz USA 1 27 June 2021 

6 6 6683 Kendell Williams  USA 2 27 June 2021 

7  6677 Anna Hall  USA 1 7 July 2023 

 

Best Performances in June  

Performance Performer score Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 7007 Larisa Nikitina  URS 1 Bryansk  11 June 1989 

2 2 6979 Jackie Joyner-Kersee USA 1 San Jose  24 June 1987 

3 3 6935 Ramona Neubert  GDR 1 Moskva 19 June 1983 

4 4 6889 Eunice Barber FRA 1 Arles  5 June 2005 

 

Combined 2023 & 2024 US List  

Performance Performer Score Name Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 6988 Anna Hall  1 Gotzis 28 May 2023 

2  6720 Anna Hall 2 Budapest – WC 20 Aug 2023 

3  6677 Anna Hall  1 Eugene 7 July 2023 

4 2 6465 Michelle Atherley  3 Gotzis 19 May 2024 

5  6372 Michelle Atherley 1 Walnut 18 Apr 2024 

6 3 6366 Chari Hawkins 8 Budapest – WC 20 Aug 2023 

 

Please send any corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com  

The new records set in the Olympic Trials will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura 

 

 


